(LKR 

10,000,000,000/-) WITH AN OPTION TO ISSUE UPTO A FURTHER FIFTY MILLION (50,000,000) OF SAID DEBENTURES AT THE DISCRETION OF THE COMPANY IN THE EVENT OF AN OVERSUBSCRIPTION OF THE 

INITIAL ISSUE TO RAISE A MAXIMUM OF SRI LANKAN RUPEES FIFTEEN BILLION (LKR 15,000,000,000/-). DEBENTURES TO BE LISTED ON THE COLOMBO STOCK EXCHANGE PAYABLE IN FULL ON APPLICATION. 

To: Board of Directors – LOLC Finance PLC, SSP Corporate Services (Private) Ltd, Registrar to the Issue, 101, Inner Flower Road, Colombo 03.  

I/We, the undersigned hereby apply for and request you to allot me/us the number of Debentures stated below as per the Prospectus dated 26th November 2025.